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“War is not a polite recreation, but 
the vilest thing in life and we ought 
to understand that and not play at 
war. We ought to accept it sternly 

and solemnly as a fearful necessity”. 

Leo Tolstoy  

‘War and Peace’ 

Welcome to Catalogue 263, May 2023. Autumn is now sprung on us here in 

Perth with cool days and cold nights. We have the first signs of rain whilst the 

main population areas of Australia, ie, the east coast, are again subjected to 

heavy down pours. April was a month of remembrance—our 48th wedding 

anniversary and my birthday, and the big one, ANZAC DAY. Again I declined to 

march or meet up with my mates and, being a non drinker, I supposed to myself, 

that this may have been difficult. So...once again, I armed myself with a large 

candle and stood on the footpath at first light till dawn. This is the time when I 

most remember the original ANZACS and the perils as they faced the black hills 

of Gallipoli. Then the Turks opened fire with everything they had catching many 

poor diggers in the boats and many more in the water and on the beach. But our 

boys struggled on and got a foothold on the slopes where they dug in. They were 

there for 8 odd months and in that time lost around 8,000 men. With my solemn 

vigil complete, I came in and turned on the TV and watched all the 

commemorations around Australia and Villers Bretonneux and later on the Dawn 

Service at Gallipoli. It was a day of great reflection and remembrance as is this 

catalogue dedicated to the mates we’ve lost, current serving diggers and those 

who may struggling as a result of service.       VcD  M&J 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on 
 info@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 0417 964 530 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card or Paypal only. Postage will be by cheapest and most 
practical means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express 
Post is the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post 
has increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 
500gms and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is 
the 3kg red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. You can pay by Pay-
Pal, Direct Deposit, credit card, cheque, money order etc .Established buyers 
on receipt of an invoice.  
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Aviation 

 

263/1. (11228)  Eaton, Charles Stuart. The Cross in the Sky: The Life and Adventures of Charles 'Moth' Eaton, Soldier, - Pioneer 

Aviator - Pathfinder for Global Peacekeeping.  Echo Books, Melbourne, 2021. 1st ed, medium 4to in card covers, profusely illus-
trated, endnotes, biblio, pp371, **the remarkable story of Charles 'Moth' Eaton, infantryman, pioneer aviator, humanitarian and diplomat. 
He served in both world wars and was a POW in WW1. What a man! new A$42. 

263/2. (494)  Firkins, Peter The Golden Eagles : Air heroes of two world wars.  St. George Books, Perth, 1980. 1st ed, 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, plates, biblio, pp242, **a selection of eleven of Australia's greatest airforce aces from both WW1 and WW2, vg cond, A$28. 

263/3. (6128)  Franks, Norman & Giblin, Hal. Under the Guns of the German Aces: Immelmann, Voss, Goring, Lothar Von Rich-

tofen.  Grub Street, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, inscription in fep, fully illus, index, pp192, **the complete record of their 
victories including a small bio of each man shot down, vg cond, A$38. 

263/4. (9987)  Franks, Norman. Dog-Fight: Aerial Tactics of the Aces of World War 1.  Greenhill Books, London, 2003. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendix, biblio, index, pp256, **a glimpse into the dynamic world of fighter aces with an incisive analysis 
of the development of aerial combat during WW1, vg cond, A$36. 

263/5. (8051)  Gelb, Norman. Scramble! A Narrative History of the Battle of Britain.  Michael Joseph, London, 1986. 1st ed, large 
8vo in d/w, plates and maps, newspaper article included, appendices, index, pp286, **a unique narrative of the Battle drawn from 
interviews, diaries, official papers and compat records, vg cond, A$28. 

263/6. (11212)  Hayes, Neville F. Billy Stutt and the Richmond Flyboys: The New South Wales State Aviation School 1915-1918 

and Beyond.  Pacific Downunder, Victoria, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo incard covers, profusely illustrated, appendices, addendum, 
index, pp314, **covers the aviators, the story behind the history, the Curtiss Jenny in Australia, the air adventures of Billy Stitt and the birth 
of Richmond Air Base NSW, new, A$45. 

263/7. (7001)  Jackson, Robert. The B-17 Flying Fortress.  Spellmount, UK, 2001. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates, detailed 
cutaways, full list of 8th Airforce B-17 Combat Groups, index, pp96, **one of the great heavy bombers of WW2. Over 290,000 sorties 
were flown in the European Theatre alone, vg cond, A$40. 

263/8. (1129)  Lewis, Cecil. Sagittarius Rising.  The Folio Society, London, 2000 (fp1936). 3rd printing, 8vo hard-back in slip-case, 
portrait in frontispiece, illustrations pp230, **Lewis joined the Royal Flying Corps at 17 in WW1 and fought in aerial combat over the 
Somme and elsewhere, vg cond, A$36. 

263/9. (9426)  Longstreet, Stephen. The Canvas Falcons: The Story of the Men and Planes of World War 1.  W.H. Allen, London, 
1971. 1st British ed, large 8vo  in bumped d/w (now protected), official record of victories (by country), biblio, appendix, pp365, 
**flying at the start of WW1 was seen as as an exciting even glamourous adventure. It was, howver, to become a blood bath especially for the 
RFC in the early years, vg cond, A$35. 

263/10. (8547)  Merrick, K.A (vol 1), Smith, J.R. & Gallaspy J.D. (vols 2 & 3). Luftwaffe Camouflage & Markings 1935-1945 (in 3 

vols).  Kookaburra, Melbourne, (vol 1 1973),  (vol 2 1976, vol 3 1977).) All 1st eds, large 4tos in d/ws, fully illustrated in colour and 
b/w, appendix in vol 3,  index in each vol, pp164 in each vol, **a monumental work in 3 vols. Unusual to find all three together these 
days, a rare research reference, vg cond and uncommon, A$150. 

263/11. (11015)  Nowarra, Heinz J. The Focke-Wulf 190: A Famous German Fighter.  Harleyford Publications, UK, 1965. 1st ed, 4to 
in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, tables listing all variations and models and armaments, index, pp212, **the 
FW190 was a formidable aircraft but its designer fought long and hard to get it accepted by the Luftwaffe. For a period in 1941 and ‘42 it was 
superior to the early Marks of Spitfire but its main successes came on the Russian front, bumped d/w else good cond, A$65. 

263/12. (8084)  Robins, Fred. The Cat Has Nine Lives.  Author, Perth, 1991. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, maps and plates in 
frontisp, pp218, **the author flew the PBY Catalina Flying Boat during WW2 engaged in mainly mine-laying and air-sea rescue missions in 
the SW-Pacifica area vg cond, A$24. 

263/13. (9348)  Sanders, James. Venturer Courageous: Group Captain Leonard Trent, VC, DFC: A Biography.  Hutchinson of 
New Zealand, Auckland, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendix list all NZ VCs to the end of WW2, index, 
pp266, **Trent won his VC  in May 1943 when he led a formation of 12 Lockheed Ventura bombers on a raid on the Amsterdam power station. 
Only one plane survived - the rest were shot down, 31 aircrew KIA, 13 POW of which Trent was one. POW in STALAG LUFT 3, part of the 
Great Escape, the 50 who were recaptured were murdered by the Gestapo, vg cond, A$34. 

263/14. (196)  Ulanoff, Stanley. An Illustrated History of World War I in the Air.  Kookaburra, 1975. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illus 
in colour and b/w, index, pp171, **art and the airfighters! Great artists such as Farre, Hubbell, Risley, Christy, Leynnwood et al all con-
tibuted to this marvellous book, vg cond, A$34. 

263/15. (9429)  Whitehouse, Arch. The Years of the Sky Kings.  Macdonald, London,1960. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr.cl but protected 
d/w, plates, glossary, index, pp334, **the story of the planes of WW1 and of the men who flew them. The author was a gunner in the RFC 
in WW1, vg cond, A$42. 

263/16. (758)  Wilmott, H.P. Zero A6M.  Bison, London, 1980. 1st ed, large folio-size in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour 
and b/w, appendices, pp64, **the Mitsibishi Zero (Zeke) A6M was Japan's most famous aircraft in WW2. Whilst it performed better than 
the Hellcat it was no match for the P-38 Lightning, vg cond, A$42. 
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263/17. (9892)  Spy Flights of the Cold War.  Sutton Publishing, UK, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, ex lib, plates & 
map, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp244, **the full story of the Cold War's secret but very real war in which hundreds of com-
batants lost their lives. Long before Gary Powers was shot down in his U2 in 1960, an undeclared war was being fought in the stratosphere, 
good cond, A$26. 

 

Naval 

 

263/18. (10178)  "Ship's Company". H.M.A.S BENDIGO: Corvette.  Np?,nd? 1st ed? Small 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, 
nominal roll of ship's company, glossary, pp136, **BENDIGO was one of 60 Covettes built around Australia in WW2. She served mainly 
in the SW Pacific campaign, vg cond, A$36. 

263/19. (6672)  Brenchley, Fred & Elizabeth. Stoker's Submarine: Australia's Daring Raid on the Dardanelles on the Day of the 

Gallipoli Landing.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2003 (fp 2001). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, list of 
those sailors who were lost off Rabaul in AE1, biblio, index, pp318, **Lieut.Cdr Dacre Stoker, captain of the Australian submarine AE2 
breached the Turkish defences in the Dardanelles on 25 Apr 1915 with an intention of disrupting Turkish supply lines to the isolated Gallipoli 
peninsular. It was proclaimed at the time as ‘the finest feat in submarine history’, new, A$28. 

263/20. (8693)  Cunningham, LCDR I.J. RAN. Work Hard Play Hard: The Royal Australian Naval College 1913-1988.  AGPS, Can-
berra, 1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated, appendices contain maps, diagrams and full rolls of all intakes and 
staff from 1913 to 1987, biblio, index, pp161, **HMAS CRESWELL is the Royal Australian Naval College situated at Jervis Bay NSW, vg 
cond and hard to find, A$85. 

263/21. (1275)  Frame, Tom. Where Fate Calls: The HMAS Voyager Tragedy, 10 Feb 1964.  Hodder & Stoughton, Sydney, 1992. 1st 
ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates & figure plots, biblio, source notes, full roll of Voyager's ship's company, pp447, **82 men died  when 
HMAS VOYAGER was rammed by HMAS MELBOURNE in Feb 1964 when she inexplicably crossed MELBOURNE's bow, vg cond, A$30. 

263/22. (6655)  Frame, Tom. The Shores of Gallipoli: Naval  Aspects of the ANZAC Campaign.  Hale & Iremonger, Sydney, 2000. 
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp256, **the RAN played a crucial role in the Gallipoli Cam-
paign. The outstanding achievement of the submarie AE2, the first Allied sub to penetrate the Dardanelles; the heroic work of the RAN Bridging 
Train and the joint Turkish-Australian discovery of the sunken AE2 in 1998, vg cond, A$32. 

263/23. (9186)  Guilliatt, Richard & Hohnen, Peter. The  WOLF: How One German Raider Terrorised Australia and the Southern 

Oceans in the First World War.  William Heinemann, Sydney, 2009. 1st Australian ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps and 
diagrams, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp366, **the WOLF was a formidable and ingenious commerce-raider. Her task was to inflict maxi-
mum destruction on Allied shipping using all the latest technology of warfare - torpedoes, mines, cannon, smokescreens and even a seaplane, vg 
cond, A$25. 

263/24. (9002)  Hore, Captain Peter. SYDNEY: Cipher and Search: Solving the Last Great Mystery of the Second World War.  Sea-
farer Books, UK, 2009. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp312, **the pride 
of the Royal Australian Navy HMAS SYDNEY meets an lightly armoured German merchant raider and in the ensuing battle both ships are 
lost including the entire ship's company of SYDNEY. A great mystery? The author has decrypted the German coded accounts of the battle to 
determine what really happened, vg cond, A$28. 

263/25. (10159)  Lewis, Dr Tom and Ingram, Peter. Carrier Attack: Darwin 1942: The Complete Guide to Australia's Own Pearl 

Harbour.  Avonmore Books, Adelaide, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour maps, appendices, 
biblio, end notes, index, pp368, **on 19 Feb 1942, a massive Japanese strike force, blooded at Pearl Harbour just weeks before, hit Darwin in 
the biggest Japanese air attack ever in the South Pacific. This book covers all the facts (and myths), an excellent reference, vg cond, A$42. 

263/26. (11147)  Macdougall, A.K. Collins of SYDNEY: A Life of Vice-Admiral Sir John Collins, KBE, CB, RAN.  Clarion Editions, 
Mudgee NSW, 2018. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers with fold-out flaps, plates, maps, appendices, biblio, references an notes, in-
dex, pp542, **John Collins commanded HMAS SYDNEY in the Mediterranean in WW2 in over 80 actions the most telling was the sinking of 
one Italian cruiser and badly damaging another. He brought her home without the loss of a single man, vg cond, A$38. 

263/27. (8388)  Poolman, Kenneth. Allied Submarines of World War Two.  Arms & Armour Press, London, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in 
price-clipped d/w now protected, full narrative pictorial, previous owner's stamp on half title page, appendix, biblio, index, pp160, 
**the historical evolution of the innovative submarine and a detailed examination of the Allied war effort in defeating Germany and Japan, vg 
cond, A$35. 

263/28. (4276)  Stewart, I.G. Liberty Ships in Peacetime: and their Contribution to World Shipping History.  Ian Stewart Marine, 
WA, 1997 (fp1992). Reprint, 4to in printed boards, fully illus, full data on all ships, index, pp322, **an excellent reference for Naval 
historians, as new cond, A$48. 

263/29. (8802)  Woodman, Richard. Arctic Convoys 1941-1945.  John Murray, London, 2004 (fp1994). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, 
plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp532, **from 1941to 1945, the Western Allies secured Russian defences against Germany by 
supplying vital food and arms by convoy to Murmansk and Archangel, vg cond, A$25. 
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Special Forces and Airborne 

263/30. (5286)  Doig, C.D. A History of the 2nd Independent Company and 2/2 Commando Squadron (AIF).  Hesperian Press, Perth, 
2009 (fp1986). 1st ed, large 4to folio, card covers, (with double red diamonds), signed by the author,   nominal rolls, pp270, **Capt 
Colin Doig commanded 5 Section, B Platoon on Timor and in New Guinea and commanded A Troop in New Britain - a good unit history from 
one who was there, vg cond, A$150. 

263/31. (9831)  Donaldson, Mark, VC. The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS.  Macmillan, Australia, 2013. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w,  plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable Mark Donaldson, VC who'se life before joining the SAS 
was a rocky one and joining the great SASR with multiple tours of Afghanistan winning the VC on one of them. He was also wounded in action 
on a later tour, a must read book, vg cond, A$45. 

263/32. (11065)  Gartner, John. The Fading Light: Memories of a Professional Soldier's Five Decades of War and Conflict in Africa, 

Asia and the Middle East.  Author, Perth 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, glossary, pp385, **the 
epic journey of John Gartner in the Special Forces world. A great story, new, A$45. 

263/33. (8295)  Horner, David (with Neil Thomas). In Action With the SAS.  A&U Sydney, 2009. An updated edition of 'Phantoms of 
the Jungle', thus 1st in this form, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp356, 
**includes a new section 'the force of choice 1999-2000', nominal rolls of Borneo & Vietnam wars have been deleted, new, A$35. 

263/34. (1412)  Lambert, G.E. Commando: From Tidal River to Tarakan, the story of No.4 Aust Independent Company, AIF, later 

known as 2/4 Australian Commando Squadron 1941-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, nd? 1st ed, small 4to in protected d/w, maps and note 
loose in fep, plates, maps, full rolls, index, honour roll, pp509 **the 4th were trapped on Portuguese Timor along with the 2/2nd and went on 
to fight in New Guinea and Tarakan, Borneo, vg cond, A$165. 

263/35. (10119)  Malone, M.J & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.  
Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appen-
dices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be 
his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, new, 
A$85. 

263/36. (11130)  Malone, M.J. Simmo: A History of One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.  Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2020. 1st card ed, 
large 8vo in wrap around card covers, signed by the author, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appendices, biblio, index, 
pp266 ***the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be his home serving in 
WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, awarded the VC in 1969, 
new, A$45. 

263/37. (384)  Marshall, S.L.A. Night Drop - the American Airborne Invasion of Normandy  Macmillan, London 1962. 1st UK ed, 
thick 8vo in worn but now protected d/w,  illus and maps, index, pp425, **Marshall writes from first hand experience of the US airborne 
drop into France on 6 June 1944, vg cond, A$40. 

263/38. (5016)  McKie, Ronald. The Heroes.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1967 (fp1960). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w,  plates 
(portrait of KRAIT in frontisp.) nominal rolls of Operations JAYWICK and RIMAU, maps,  pp285, **JAYWICK and RIMAU were Aus-
tralian Z Special Unit commando raids on Singapore Harbour in 1943 and 1944. Whilst JAYWICK was very successful, all of RIMAU's opera-
tives were killed after successfully completing their task, vg cond, A$36. 

263/39. (11155)  Miller, David. Special Operations South-East Asia 1942-1945: Minerva, Baldhead & Longshanks/Creek.  Pen & 
Sword Military, UK, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, map in frontis, appendices, notes, biblio, index, pp220,, **the first book dealing with 
Brit special operations in south east Asia. Most books in this area are Australian Z Special and the like. No mention of them here, new, A$45. 

263/40. (3087)  Peniakoff, LtCol Vladimir, DSO, MC. (Popski). Private Army.  Jonathan Cape, London, 1950. 1st ed, 8vo in brown 
cloth,  plates and fold-out maps, index, pp438, **'Popski' led a small 'private' army of Poles and other Allies in raids against the Germans in 
North Africa in similar fashion to SAS and the LRDG, some foxing else gen good cond, A$30. 

263/41. (6756)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette (and Major Tom Hall). KRAIT: The Fishing Boat That Went to War.  Sally Milner Pubs, Syd-
ney, 1992. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal roll of crew and operatives, biblio, index, pp181, **the KRAIT became 
famous as the fishing boat used on Operation JAYWICK, the first Z Special raid on Singapore Harbour, vg cond, A$36. 

263/42. (8077)  Ratcliffe, Peter, DCM. Eye of the Storm: Twenty-Five years in Action with the (Brit) SAS.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 
2000. 1st Aust ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, maps, glossary, pp336, **Ratcliffe was the RSM 22 SAS Regt during 
the 1st Gulf War. He had also served in Northern Ireland, Oman, South Georgia and the Falklands. A first-hand description of SAS war-fighting 
from an 'other ranks' view, vg cond, A$36. 

263/43. (11060)  Stiff, Peter. The Covert War: Koevoet Operations Namibia 1979-1989.  Galago Publishing, RSA, 2004. 1st ed, small 
4to in d/w, colour plates, roll of honour, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp512, **Koevoet was formed in 1978 along the lines of Rhodesia's 
Selous Scouts to fight SWAPO and other insurgencies in SWA/Namibia. In 10 years they had 1,615 contacts and killed or captured 3,225 enemy 
soldiers, vg cond, A$120. 

263/44. (11265)  Thomas, Leroy. Secret Techniques of the Elite Forces.  Frontline Books, London, 2015 (fp2005). Reprint, trade 8vo in 
card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp207, **all the techniques used by Special Forces units from selecting drop zones, jungle fighting, weapon 
handling, navigation and all the other gems, new, A$32. 
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Vietnam 

263/45. (6351)  Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. We Too Were ANZACS: The Sixth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ 

(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1969 to 1970.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2008 (fp2004). 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates 
and maps, glossary, roll of honour, full nominal roll, index, pp255, **6RAR/NZ (ANZAC) second tour of South Vietnam, new, A$65. 

263/46. (6325)  Blair, Anne. Ted Serong: The Life of an Australian Counter-Insurgency Expert.  Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 2002. 
1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp238, **Ted Serong was one of the most original and influential 
of the Australian Army's planners in the post- WW2 period. He established the Jungle Training Centre in Canungra (with George Warfe) and led 
Australia's AATTV in Vietnam and much more, vg cond, A$75. 

263/47. (11315)  Brown, LtCol Richard L. (Ret). Palace Gate: Under Siege in Hue City: TET, January 1968.  Schiffer Military, USA, 
1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, glossary, appendices, pp192, **describes the furious battle in and around Hue during the 
initial phase of the TET offensive, vg cond,, A$45. 

263/48. (5455)  Coe, John J. (ed). Desperate Praise: The Australians in Vietnam.  Artlook Press, Perth, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, 
plates and illus, glossary, pp137, **a significant book on Australia's involvement in the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$24. 

263/49. (4238)  Horner, David. The Gunners: A History of Australian Artillery.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, thick 8vo in 
protected d/w, sl fading to the spine, plates, index, biblio, appendix lists the schedule of armament of the fixed defences of the Com-
monwealth 1903, pp564, **a major contribution to our understanding of the development of the Australian Army and the nation, vg cond, 
A$120. 

263/50. (11317)  Howell, LtCol, MC. Tony. RNZIR/NZ SAS, Vietnam ANZACS: Australians and New Zealanders in the Vietnam 

War. 1967-1971.  John Douglas Publishing, Wellington NZ, 2021. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour with colour maps, 
roll of honour of both Aust and NZ, indices both pers and place,  pp347, **a history of the five ANZAC battalions from '68 to '71. Compre-
hensively covers all aspects of operations in Phuoc Tuy Province, a pleasure to see it all, new, A$100. 

263/51. (357)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Coral: Fire Support Bases ‘Coral’ and ‘Balmoral’ May 1968.  Hutchinson, Australia, 1988. 
1st ed, 8vo in protected, mint d/w, plates, maps and illus, index, appendices list Order of Battle of NVA, lists of patrol actions around 
FSB Coral, list of Australians KIA in AO ‘Surfers’, the biggest unit level battle involving Australians in the Vietnam War, **a brilliant ac-
count by Lex McAulay, a fine writer on Vietnam, vg cond, A$60. 

263/52. (7078)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Long Tan: The Legend of ANZAC Upheld.  Hutchinson, Melbourne, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in 
vg protected d/w, plates and maps, inscr, nominal roll of D Company 6 RAR at the battle, appendices, index, pp187, **on 18 Aug 196, 
D Company 6RAR fought an overwhelming number of Viet Cong in the Long Tan rubber plantation losing 17 KIA but accounting for many hun-
dreds of the enemy. The OC Harry Smith was awarded an MC and Sgt Bob Buick the MM, vg cond, A$85. 

263/53. (8883)  McCullagh, Catherine (ed). Willingly Into the Fray: One Hundred Years of Australian Army Nursing.  Blue Sky Pub-
lishing, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, review copy (incl review by Jim Truscott, RIP), plates, maps, glossary, index, pp464, 
**comprises the personal stories of 65 individual nurses told with emotion and strength. Covers from the Boer War 1899-1902 to the Indonesian 
tsunami disaster where ANZAC medical teams played a vital role, vg cond, A$48. 

263/54. (4747)  McHugh, Siobhan. Minefields and Miniskirts: Australian Women and the Vietnam War.  Doubleday, Sydney, 1993. 
1st ed, 8vo in card covers, previous owners stamp on prelims, plates, index, notes and references, pp295, **up to 1000 Australian wom-
en served in Vietnam in the '60 and '70 as entertainers, nurses, secretaries, consular staff and more, good cond, A$28. 

263/55. (8480)  McKay, Gary, MC. Delta Four: Australian Riflemen in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in card 
covers, plates, maps, end notes, glossary, appendix, index, pp313, **details the inner workings of a rifle company, how its soldiers trained for 
war, and how they operated and fought in the war zone, vg cond, A$24. 

263/56. (5022)  McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966.  Allen & Unwin/AWM, Canberra, 
1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-notes, index, pp614, **the second 
volume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975, vg cond and now very scarce, A$180. 

263/57. (4768)  Sayce, Captain R.L. & O'Neill Lt. The Fighting Fourth: A Pictorial Record of the Second Tour in South Vietnam by 4 

RAR/NZ (ANZAC) battalion 1971-1972.  4RAR, Brisbane, 1972. 1st ed, 4to, lacks d/w, inscr on fep, fully illus with colour and b/w 
plates and operational maps, nominal roll incl NZ members, pp208, **4RAR completed two tours of South Vietnam. The second tour was a 
co-joined effort with RNZIR (Whiskey and Victor Companies), good cond, A$75. 

263/58. (10011)  Shay, Jonathan, MD, PhD. Achilles in Vietnam: Combat Trauma and the Undoing of Character.  Scribner, NY, 203 
(fp1994). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp246, **an examination of the psychological devastation of war by com-
paring soldiers of Homer's ILIAD with Vietnam veterans suffering from post traumatic stress disorder, vg cond, A$25. 

263/59. (5746)  Sutton, Ross. Australian Awards Vietnam 1962 to 1991.  Ross Sutton, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated 
boards, full roll of all recipients plus certain citations, pp127, **along with Ian Barnes's excellent little book, an important reference, new 
cond, A$44. 

263/60. (11400)  Vickery, Brian. Down From the Mountain: The Path of a ‘Baby Boomer'.  Author, 2020, 1st ed, trade 8vi in card co-
vers, plates and maps, pp296, **Vickery was a National Service 2Lt and served with 9 RAR in South Vietnam. After Vietnam he served on into 
higher positions and commands, vg cond, A$35. 

263/61. (9497)  Warner, Denis. Not Always on Horseback: An Australian Correspondent at War and Peace in Asia 1961-1993.  Allen 
& Unwin, Sydney, 1997. 1st trade card-cover ed, 8vo, plates and maps, prev owner's stamp in prelims, index, pp266, **Warner was in 
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the thick of hot wars and insurgencies in the early 60s in Vietnam, Malaya, Cambodia et al, vg cond, A$28. 

 

The Great War 1914-1918 

 

263/62. (10817)  (various ) They Served With Honour: Untold Stories of Western Australian Aboriginal Servicemen at Gallipoli.  
AHRU, Perth, nd? 1sted, oblong 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, nominal roll, glossary, pp50, **exploring the lives of thirteen Aborigi-
nal Western Australians before and beyond Gallipoli, vg cond, A$30. 

263/63. (7206)  Austin, Ron. Gallipoli Encyclopedia: Australians in the 1915 Dardanelles Campaign.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victo-
ria, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illus, appendices, honours and awards (9 x VCs to Australians, 30 x 
British and 1 x NZ), biblio, pp288, **contains over 1,000 entries; vital reference (AIF), new, A$48. 

263/64. (5616)  Austin, Ronald, J. RFD, ED. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919.  R.J. & S.P. Austin, 
McCrae Victoria, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by author, plates and maps, full nominal roll,  honour roll, battle honours, hon-
ours and awatds (VC to 2Lt F. Birks, MM, KIA), biblio, appendices, index, pp394, **the 6th Bn AIF, was raised in Victoria and saw action on 
Gallipoli and the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, the Somme, Ypres, Menin Road, Polygon Wood, passchendaele, Hazebrouck and 
the Hindenberg Line, vg cond, A$45. 

263/65. (4110)  Bean, C.E.W. Official History of WW1 in 12 Vols.  AWM various editions. Complete mixed editions, all titles gilt, vol V! 
worn and faded else still intact, excellent vol X11 (photographs), **C.E.W. Bean was the official historian on Gallipoli and the Western Front 
and his 12 vol set are world renowned, **a good set of Beans which is becoming hard to find in a set, A$1,000. (**postage would be quite 

steep) 

263/66. (10082)  Bridges, Paul et al. Blackboy Hill is Calling.  KSP Writers Centre, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, oblong 4to in card covers, pro-
fusely illustrated in colour and b/w, end notes,  pp222, **32,000 recruits passed through Blackboy Hill on Perth's outskirts in WW1. This is a 
compilation of 17 chapters written by various members of the KSP Writers Centre, vg cond, A$45. 

263/67. (2946)  Broinowski, L. (ed) Tasmania's War Record 1914-1918.  J. Walch/The Govt of Tasmania, Hobart, 1921. 1st ed, small 4to 
in red cloth, titles gilt, inscr in fep, plates, full rolls, enlistments by district, map, pp370, **an important volume covering all Tasmanians who 
served in WW1, very solid condition, A$200. 

263/68. (8529)  Browning, Neville. Leane's Battalion: 48th Bn, AIF 1916-1919.  Author, Perth, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by 
the author, plates, maps, nominal roll (plus a roll of POWs), roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations and recommendations, 
biblio, nominal index, pp480, **the history of the 48th Bn, AIF from its formation in Egypt in earl 1916 from veterans of the 16th Bn, AIF to dis-
bandment after the Armistice (Nov 1918). They saw action at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Guedencourt, Bullecourt, Messines, 3rd Ypres among oth-
ers, as new cond, A$150. 

263/69. (9811)  Browning, Neville. Fromelles to Nauroy: 31st Battalion, AIF 1915-1919.  Author, Perth, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
signed by the author, plates, maps, appendices list nominal roll, honour roll, POW roll, honours and awards (Bugden, VC KIA 
28/9/17), nominal index, biblio, pp464, **formed in 1915 in Australia and disbanded in 1919, the 31st Bn, AIF saw active service at Fromelles, 
Bapaume, Polygon Wood, Amiens, Villers-Carbonnel and the Hindenburg Line among others, outstanding unit history, new, A$140. 

263/70. (7350)  Burla, Bob. Crossed Boomerangs: A History of all the 31st Battalions.  AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, thick 8vo in lami-
nated boards (pictures of VC winners from WW1 (Bugden) and WW2 (Gordon), plates and maps, honour rolls of both wars, nominal 
rolls, honours and awards with citations, appendices, biblio,  index, pp611, **the 31st has always been a Qld unit serving in one form or an-
other since before Federation. It saw action in WW1 on the Western Front at Fromelles, the Somme, Polygon Wood (Bugden's VC) among others. 
WW2 saw them in the Middle East and the New Guinea campaign, an outstanding unit history, new, A$85. 

263/71. (7906)  Coombes, David. The Lionheart: A Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Talbot Hobbs: An Australian Commander in World 

War One.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, end-notes, abbreviations, biblio, index, pp342, **Keith Murdoch de-
scribed Sir Talbot Hobbs as 'His heart is that of a lion'. Hobbs commanded 1st Div artillery on Gallipoli and then the 5th Australian Div AIF on the 
Western Front. He was highly regarded & commanded his division with distinction serving at second Bullecourt, Perone and Villers-Bretonneux 
where he established himself as a top general. He went back to architecture in Perth after the war where he built many grand buildings which still 
stand today, new, A$75. 

263/72. (1635)  Coulthard-Clark, C.D. A Heritage of Spirit: A Biography of MajGen Sir William Throsby Bridges, KCB, CMG.  MUP, 
Melbourne, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, biblio, source notes, pp220, **Throsby Bridges was the founder of RMC Duntroon, raised 
the 1st AIF and was killed in action on Gallipoli (Turk sniper), a remarkable man who should have kept his head down, vg cond, A$46. 

263/73. (4641)  Cutlack, F.M. (ed). War Letters of General Monash.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1934. 1st ed, thick 8vo in cloth boards, 
title worn off spine, plates and one map, index, pp299, **letters from General Sir John Monash to his wife and daughter throughout WW1, 
some foxing else solid cond, A$75. 

263/74. (7706)  Darley, Major T.H. OBE. With the Ninth Light Horse in the Great War.  The Hassell Press, Adelaide, 1924. 1st ed, 8vo in  
purple cloth,  includes a dedication to Tpr T.F. Weathers, A Sqn 9th LH, KIA on Gallipoli, (also a printout of his service) also includes a 
photo of his grave at Ari Burnu, plates, appendices list honours and awards, casualties, pp206, **the 9th, a Queensland unit, served on 
Gallipoli in 1915 as infantry. In August they lost many men in attacks on Hill 60 and Rhododen. After the evacuation of Gallipoli in December 1915 
the 9th remounted and fought through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, good solid condition, A$450. 

263/75. (7069)  Hatwell, Jeff. No Ordinary Determination: Percy Black and Harry Murray of the First AIF.  Fremantle Arts Centre 
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Press, Fremantle, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp303, **Percy Black, DSO, DCM, C 
d G (KIA at Bullecourt April 1917) and Harry Murray, VC, CMG, DSO & Bar, DCM, C d G, were two of the bravest and most capable Australian 
soldiers ever to depart these shores. Both started off as Private soldiers and won DCMs on Gallipoli in 1915, vg cond, A$35. 

263/76. (5745)  Hill, A.J. Chauvel of the Light Horse: A Biography of General Sir Harry Chauvel, GCMG, KCB.  MUP, Melbourne, 
1978. 1st ed, 8vo in sl bumped  d/w, plates, (colour portrait in frontis), maps, chapter references, biblio, nomonal roll of a select list of 
officers, index, pp265, ** Chauvel started as a Brigade Commander on Gallipoli, then commanded the 1st Div in 1916 and then the ANZAC 
Mounted Div in 1917 in Palestine. He commanded a Corps of Light Horse named the Desert Column and then the Desert Mounted Corps; a great 
soldier, vg cond, A$105. 

263/77. (4795)  Hunter, Doug. My Corps Cavalry: A History of the 13th Australian Light Horse Regiment 1915-1918.  Slouch Hat Pub-
lications, Victoria, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, appendices, nominal roll, pp181, **after serving for a few months 
on Gallipoli as infantry, they were sent to the Western Front with their horses, the only LH unit to do so; a new and dramatic insight into the previ-
ously ignored role of the 13th LH Regt and their part in the victories of 1918, vg cond, A$130. 

263/78. (8206)  Hurst, James. Game to the Last: The 11th Australian Infantry Battalion at Gallipoli.  Big Sky Publishing, 2011 (fp 2005). 
2nd ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, glossary, biblio, index, pp267, **the story of the men of what would become 'one 
of the finest battalions which served in the war'. The 11th Bn, AIF was a Perth battalion which served with distinction on Gallipoli in 1915, as new 
cond, A$60. 

263/79. (10474)  Jordan, Lucas. Stealth Raiders: A Few Daring Men in 1918.  Vintage/Penguin, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card 
covers, colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, biographical notes, biblio, index, pp303, **another story on Australian AIF trench 
raiders hot on the heels of 'The Black ANZACs' (Doug Walsh, Perth 2016). In this instance they were groups of soldiers who took it upon them-
selves to slip into the German trench lines and create havoc, vg cond, A$28. 

263/80. (8022)  Keating, Gavin. The Right Man For the Job: Lieutenant General Sir Stanley Savige as a Military Commander.  OUP, 
Melbourne, 2006. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, profuse chapter notes, biblio, index, pp216, **Savige started his military career as a 
private soldier in 1915 and was twice decorated for gallantry in WW1.He rose to become a senior commander in WW2 (via the Militia) and led a 
brigade against the Italians, Germans and Vichy French and a division and a corps against the Japanese. He was known as 'Old Stan' by his men, 
new, A$36. 

263/81. (10503)  Kiddle, J. Beacham, OBE. War Service of Old Melburnians 1914-1918.  Arbuckle, Waddell P/L, Melbourne, 1923. 1st 
ed, 4to in blue buckram, frontispiece photo complete with celophane protector, plates, full casualty list, honours and commissions list, 
obituary notices, index, war notes and particulars on each man, pp395, **an outstanding summary of the old boys of Melbourne Grammar 
who served in WW1, vg cond, A$85. 

263/82. (9008)  Lewis, Brian. Our War: Australia During World War 1.  MUP, Melbourne, 1980. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w, superior pa-
per, plates, maps and diagrams, newspaper clipping concerning the author's family, loose at rear, sources, pp328, **a brilliant kaleido-
scope of the war years in Melbourne, vg cond, A$25. 

263/83. (7806)  Longmore, Captain C. The Old Sixteenth: Being a Record of the 16th Battalion, AIF, During the Great War, 1914-1918.  
Hesperian Press, Perth, 2007 (fp1929). Facsimile reprint of a famous book, 8vo in brown cloth, gilt titles, plates and fold-out maps, su-
perior paper, nominal roll, honours and awards, casualty lists, pp274, **the 16th Bn, AIF  was raised in Western Australia and served with 
distinction on Gallipoli and the Western Front in particuolar at Poziers, Bullecourt, Messines, Paschendaele, Flanders, and Hamel.  amazing VC 
was won (Lt L.D. McCarthy) when he single handedly killed 20 Germans in taking a trenchline, new cond, A$120. 

263/84. (5667)  Marshall-Cornwell, General Sir James, KCB, CBE, DSO, MC. Foch as Military Commander.  Batsford, London, 1972. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar,  plates (portrait in frontis), maps, appendices, chronology, index, pp268, **a study of Marshal Foch's career as a 
military commander from 1871 to 1918. By 1918 he was the Commander in Chief of all Allied Armies on the Western Front, spine sunned and 
faded else good solid cond, A$45. 

263/85. (11351)  Maton, Michael. Honour the Officers: Honours and Awards to British, Dominion and Commonwealth Officers Dur-

ing World War 1.  Token Publishing, UK, 2009. 1st ed, very large bible-sized book in d/w, plates, full nominal rolls, annexures, pp828, 
**an extraordinary compilation, vg cond, A$180. 

263/86. (9100)  Matthews, Wayne & Wilson, David. Fighting Nineteenth: History of the 19th Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1915-1918.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, complete with research disc at 
rear, appendices include roll of honour,  elistment table by country and state of birth, POW list, index, pp520, **almost 5,000 men served 
in the 19th Bn, AIF during its three and a half years as one of the four battalions of the 5th Brigade, 2nd Division. It is still on the ORBAT of 2 Div 
today as 19RNSWR, new, A$165. 

263/87. (4425)  Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander.  MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, exten-
sive biblio, source notes, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development as a military commander before and 
during WW1.Commanding the 4th Infantry Brigade, AIF at age 49, he went on to become one of the best generals on the entire Western Front, vg 
cond, A$85. 

263/88. (11191)  Perry, Roland. Monash & Chauvel: How Australia's Two Greatest Generals Changed the Course of World History.  
A&U, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, inscription in fep, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp567, **the great duo Harry 
and John who showed such great leadership in WW1 putting the sword through the Turks in the desert and the Germans in France and Belgium, vg 
cond, A$36. 

263/89. (6935)  Ramsay, Private Roy, AIF. Hell, Hope and Heroes: Life in the Field Ambulance in World War 1: The Memoirs of Pte 

Roy Ramsay, AIF.  Rosenberg Publishing, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, source notes, glossary, Aus-



9 

 
 
 

tralian Order of Battle, biblio, index, pp272, **Roy Ramsay served with the 4th Light Horse Field Ambulance in Egypt and on hospital ships in 
the Dardanelles. He then served with the 1st Division 3rd Field Ambulance on the Western Front at Pozieres, Villers-Bretenneux and elsewhere. 
This is his diary, new, A$32. 

263/90. (6090)  Remarque, Erich Maria. All Quiet on the Western Front.  Putnam's, London, 1929. Reprint,  small 8vo in grey cloth 
boards, pp248, **a novel but one of the most significant books written about the German side in WW1, some shelf and handling wear else vg 
cond and scarce in this early printing, A$40. 

263/91. (8494)  Richardson, Lieut-Colonel, J.D. DSO. The History of the 7th Light Horse Regiment, AIF,  1914-1919.  A. Green, Brisbane, 
2009. (fp1923). Facsimile, large 8vo in cloth boards, (numbered copies - #3), plates, maps, honours and awards, honour roll, pp126, **the 
7th was raised in NSW in 1914 serving on Gallipoli as infantry and then ack to thir horses for the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani, Gaza, Beer-
sheba, Jordan among others, new cond, A$175. 

263/92. (10975)  Spillman, Janet. The Army Behind the Army That Fights: Engineers in the Campaign in Egypt and Palestine, 1916-

1919.  Boolarong Press, Qld, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated with drawing and maps, plates, endnotes, ab-
breviation list, extensive biblio, index, pp275, **the story of the Australian Army Engineers and their involvement in the Sinai-Palestine Cam-
paign in WW1, new, A$34. 

263/93. (3432)  Treloar, J.L. (ed). Australian Chivalry.  AWM, Canberra, 1933. 1st ed, large oblong folio in green buckram and issued 
box, reproductions of 52 colour and duo-tone of official war paintings held by the AWM, **a beautiful book, sought after and hard to find in 
this condition, vg cond, A$350. (**see cover photo) 

263/94. (7671)  Williams, Peter. The Battle of ANZAC Ridge: An ANZAC Victory 25 April 1915.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 
8vo in d/w, plates and maps, endnotes, biblio, index, pp221, **this book argues that a significant victory was won by AIF Australians and 
New Zealanders on the first day of the Gallipoli Campaign. It deals with the battle fought later that day between ANZAC and the 3rd Ottoman 
Corps, new, A$45. 

 

World War 2 1939-1945 

 

263/95. (11399)  Allan, Jack and Chris Cutts. As it Seemed to Us: The 1st Australian Mountain Battery, RAA, AIF 1942-1945.  Aebus 
Publishing, Brisbane, 1994. 1st ed, large 8v0 in card covers, signed by Allen, plates and maps, embarkation roll,  nominal roll of those 
who qualified for their parachute wings, appendices, index, pp213, **the 1st Aust Mtn Bty, RAA, AIF served at Kokoda, Buna, Wau and 
Salamaua. They came very close to jumping into action before war’s end, vg cond, A$75. 

263/96. (11401)  Beevor, Antony. Arnhem: The Battle for the Bridges, 1944.  Viking Penguin, London, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card 
covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp457, **Operation Market Garden in which the Allies attempted to capture the bridges 
leading to the Lower Rhine and beyond. The planners were unaware of a German Panzer Division resting in the region which led to great carnage 
and failure, vg cond, A$36. 

263/97. (10409)  Beevor, Antony. Ardennes 1944: Hitler's Last Gamble.  Viking/Penguin, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected 
d/w, plates and maps ( and on inside covers), glossary, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp451, **in Dec 1944 the desperate battle of the Ar-
dennes commenced. The Allies found they were fighting two Panzer Armies. This was the signature battle which broke the back of the Wehrmacht, vg 
cond, A$36. 

263/98. (8160)  Bell, Les & Shadbolt, Gillian Heming. New Guineas Engineer: The Memoirs of Les Bell, MBE, Silent Key: VK4LZ.  
Rosenberg Publishing, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, source notes, index, pp271, **Les Bell served in the RAAF as a 
Flying Officer in radar units in New Guinea and won his MBE at the Battle of New Britain, an interesting life, vg cond, A$28. 

263/99. (5405)  Bellair, John. From Snow to Jungle: A History of the 2/3rd Australian Machine Gun Battalion.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
1987. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar,  plates, maps, nominal rolls, honours and awards, chronology, pp298, **the 2/3rd served with the 7th 
Div against the Vichy French in the Syrian Campaign. In 1942, on the way back to Australia, they were ordered into Batavia in Java to assist the 
Dutch. They were captured by the japs and spent the rest of the war as POWs, vg cond, A$220. 

263/100. (7667)  Benson, Cpl S.E. History of the 42nd Australian Infantry Battalion in World War Two.  Dymocks Book Arcade, Syd-
ney, 1952. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, one fold-out low-oblique air photo, honour roll, honours and awards, pp220, 
**a Queensland militia battalion, it saw active service in New Guinea at Buna and Boisi, Salamua, Bougainville and Torokina, slight shelf wear to 
d/w edges else vg cond, A$200. 

263/101. (2499)  Bn History Ctee. What We Have We Hold!: A History of the 2/17th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1940-1945.  2/17th 
Assn, np? nd?, Revised ed, large 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, illus, nominal roll incl casualty lists etc, index, post war activities 
of the 2/17RNSWR, pp498, **the 2/17th Bn, a 20th Bde, 9 Division unit, served in the Middle East and the New Guinea Campaign; a good unit 
history, vg cond, A$175. 

263/102. (4550)  Bolger, W.P. & Littlewood, J.G. The Fiery Phoenix: The Story of the 2/7th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-1946.  Bn 
Assn, Victoria, nd? 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, rolls, pp442, **as scarce as they get, vg cond, A$350. 

263/103. (9927)  Braga, Stuart. Kokoda Commander: A Life of Major-General 'Tubby' Allen.  OxfordUni Press, Melbourne, 2004. 1st e, 
large 8vo in black cloth (lacks d/w), plates & maps, chapter notes, appendix, biblio, index, pp374, **Tubby Allen was one of our best gener-
als in WW2 having won two great battles in Libya in 1941. In New Guinea he became a legend to his troops but he fell foul of the jealousies of Ned 
Herring, an establishment general not half as good as Allen, a sad story, good cond, A$38. 
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263/104. (10405)  Briggs, Stan and Les. Ike's Marines: 36th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-1945.  36th Bn Ctee, Sydney, 1967. 1st ed, 
8vo in good d/w, plates, map, roll of honour, nominal and general index, battle honours of both world wars, pp210, **the story of an 
Australian Infantry Battalion and its part in the war against Japan. The 36th saw action at Buna-Gona, Sanananda Rd and the SW Pacific cam-
paign, vg cond, A$125. 

263/105. (4980)  Brune, Peter. We Band of Brothers: A Biography of Ralph Honner, Soldier and Statesman.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
2000. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, index, source notes, pp307, **Ralph Honner was the revered CO of the 39th Bn (Militia) 
on the Kokoda Track and, along wth other more experience battalions (2/14th et al), stopped the Japs in their tracks. His fighting withdrawal was 
called a 'retreat' by generals who knew no better, vg cond, A$36. 

263/106. (155)  Budden, F.M. That Mob! The Story of the 55th/53rd (A.I.F) Australian Infantry Battalion.  Fast Books, NSW, 1973. 1st 
ed, small 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, honour roll, biblio, pp168, **the story of three infantry battalions. The combined 55/53rd Bn 
suffered 130 battle casualties on 7 Dec 1942 at Sanananda in the New Guinea Campaign, vg cond, A$120. 

263/107. (7790)  Cody, Les. Ghosts in Khaki: The History of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 8th Australian Division, AIF.  Hesperi-
an Press, Perth, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates & maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, casu-
alty list, pp374, **the 2/4th MG Bn, AIF was part of the 8th Division and the catastophic fall of Singapore in WW2. In 5 short weeks of bitter 
fighting the Division lost nearly 2,500 men killed in action, one third of all battle deaths during the three and a half years of the Pacific War, vg 
cond, A$140. 

263/108. (5099)  Cookridge, E.H. Inside SOE: The Story of Special Operations in Western Europe 1940-45.  Arthur Barker Ltd, London, 
1966. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, index, extensive biblio, appendices, pp640, **the first full story of Special Operations Executive; 
fighting both the Germans and their own Secret Intelligence Service who wanted SOE off the scene; a story of incredible bravery and stuffups by 
'amateurs' but they really did 'set Europe ablaze', good cond, A$40. 

263/109. (11320)  Crooks, William. The Footsoldiers: The Story of the 2/33rd Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF in the War of 1939-45.  
Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1971. 1st ed, thick 8vo in bumped d/w, plates and maps, appendices list battle honours, honours and awards, 
roll of honour, casualty list, index, pp528, **the 2/33rd served in four Theatres of War over 6 year. England, the Middle East, Papua New-Guinea 
and Borneo. An excellent unit history, vg cond, A$300. 

263/110. (1958)  Crouch, Joan. A Special Kind of Service: The Story of 2/9th Australian General Hospital 1940-1946.  Alternative Pub-
lishing Co-Op, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in protective d/w, plates, maps, index, rolls, honours and awards, pp173, **the 2/9th AGH served with 
distinction in the Middle East and New Guinea during WW2, vg cond and now scarce, A$46. 

263/111. (11330)  Donely, Bob. Toowoomba to Torokina: the 25th Battalion in Peace and War, 1918-1945.  Big Sky, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, appendices, Roll of Honour, full nominal rollhonours and awards (Reg Rattey, VC), 
award citations, battle honours, biblio, endnotes, index, pp430, **the 25th Bn, fought in the SW Pacific Campaign at Milne Bay and Bougain-
ville, vg cond, A$100. 

263/112. (7670)  Elliott, Di & Silver, Lynette. A History of 2/18th Battalion, AIF.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006. Based on the original book 
'Against All Odds', thus revised, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, endnotes, biblio, 
index, pp296+, **2/18th Bn, AIF was raised in north western NSW and Sydney in 1940 as part of 8th Div; it was one of the battalions captured in 
Malaya, new, A$68. 

263/113. (1257)  Farquhar, Murray. Derrick, VC: The True Story of One of Australia's Most Courageous AIF War Heroes, Tom 'Diver' 

Derrick, VC, DCM, 2/48th Bn, AIF.  Rigby, Adelaide, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in  protected mint d/w, signed and dedicated by the author, 
plates & 14 pages of maps, pp205, **the great 'Diver' Derrick of the 2/48th Bn, AIF, survived Tobruk, El Alamein, Sattelburg and was KIA on 
Tarakan at the end of the war in what was thought by many as 'the innecessary war', This was one serious soldier, double gallantry, vg cond, A$85. 

263/114. (1318)  Fearnside, Lt G.H. Bayonets Abroad: Benghazi to Borneo with the 2/13th Bn AIF.  2/13th Bn Ctee, Sydney, 1953. 1st 
ed, 8vo in maroon cloth, lacks d/w, full nominal rolls, plates and maps, newspaper articles of the day loose at the front, two maps 
tipped in at rear, honours and awards, pp508 **the 2/13th saw a lot of action in the desert and the Islands. The only AIF Bn to serve right 
through the seige of Tobruk, generally solid cond with shelf wear and now very scarce, A$250. 

263/115. (7430)  Gietzelt, Ray, AO. A Short History of 9 Field Company R.A.E (AIF) 1939-1945.  9 Fd Coy Assn/AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 
1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illus with b/w plates, maps and drawings, index, pp159, **9 Coy Engr built the 'Bulldog-
Wau Road' in the Owen-Stanley Range in New Guinea in some of the harshest and most inhospitable terrain imaginable. The track was built from 
the south coast of New Guinea to Wau on the north coast as a vital supply line for the defending Australian troops, new cond, A$60. 

263/116. (2903)  Glenn, John G. Tobruk to Tarakan: The History of the 2/48th Bn, AIF.  Burridge, Perth, 1987 (fp1960). Reprint, 8vo in 
protected d/w, plates, maps, appendices contain rolls, honour roll, orders and decorations, pp277, **the 2/48, the most highly decorated 
AIF unit in WW2 - 4 x VCs - Gratwick, Gurney, Kibby and Derrick (all KIA), saw service in Tobruk, Alamein and the jungles of New Guinea and 
Tarakan, vg cond, A$150. 

263/117. (9752)  Gomm, Kevin. Red Sun on the Kangaroo Paw: Japanese Air Raids and Attacks on Western Australia During World 

War 2.  Helvetica Publishing, Perth, 2010 (fp2009). 2nd ed, 4to in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, pp251, **a piece of 
Australia's war history of which little is known, Japanese air raids and submarine attacks on towns in Western Australia  during WW2.. This book 
is a full and comprehensive study of these attacks plus the coverage of the extensive operations by the Japanese Imperial Navy off the immediate 
coastline in the Indian and Souther Oceans, vg cond, A$40. 

263/118. (6714)  Handel, Paul. The Vital Factor: A History of 2/6th Australian Armoured Regiment, AIF, 1941-1946.  AMHP, Sydney, 
2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus and laminated boards, profusely illus, appendices, biblio, glossary, full nominal roll, honours and 
awards, casualty list, index, pp444, **the 2/6th pioneered the use of Australian Army tanks in jungle warfare. Using US-made Stuart Light tanks 
they achieved a breakthrough in the Japanese defences at Buna and Sanananda in Dec 1942-Jan '43, vg cond, A$85. 
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263/119. (8078)  Henning, Peter. Doomed Battalion: The Australian 2/40th Battalion, AIF, 1940-45: Mateship & Leadership in War & 

Captivity.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honours and awards, endnotes, 
index, pp407, **the 2/40th was made up mainly of Tasmanians. It was deployed to garrison an airfield in Dutch Timor immediately after the Japa-
nese entered WW2. It was a misguided strategy as they were captured a week after the fall of Singapore in 1942, vg cond, A$65. 

263/120. (9085)  Hill, Maria. Diggers and Greeks: The Australian Campaigns in Greece and Crete.  UNSW Press, Sydney, 2010. Re-
print, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, appendices, extensive biblio, index, pp479, **provides the first major comprehen-
sive study of Australians in Greece during WW2. A serious and accessible addition to Australia's military history, new, A$45. 

263/121. (2319)  Jackson, Ron. The Broken Eighth:  A History of the 2/14th Australian Field Regiment, AIF  Clipper Press, Melbourne, 
1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, full nominal roll, honours and awards, pp305, **the 2/14th Aust. Fd. Regt was the one remaining unit left 
from the 8th Division not in captivity or destroyed (in Ambon, Timor or Rabaul). They served in Darwin, New Guinea and New Britain, vg cond, 
A$110. 

263/122. (11186)  Johnston, Mark. An Australian Band of Brothers: Don Company, 2/43rd Battalion, 9th division.  Newsouth Publish-
ing, Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8von in card covers, plates, maps and sketches, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp434, **follows the exploits of 
three members of the 2/43rd Bn, AIF from Tobruk to Borneo. A powerful and unique account of a small unit of Australian soldiers in action, vg 
cond, A$34. 

263/123. (10530)  Kennedy, Paul. Engineers of Victory: The Problem Solvers Who Turned the Tide in the Second World War  Allen 
Lane, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp436, **this is not about front-line com-
manders but about the people who slaved away in the background producing assymetrical results with unconventional ideas like Percy Hobart and 
his 'funnies', slight staining to edges else good cond and uncommon, A$45. 

263/124. (2726)  Keogh, Colonel E.G. The South West Pacific 1941-45.  Grayflower Productions, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, maps, biblio, 
appendices, biblio, pp479, **a concise and authorative account of the Australian AIF in the SW Pacific Campaign in WW2, vg cond, A$38. 

263/125. (11361)  Lines, John D. Maps in all Seasons: A Concise History of the 2/1st Corps Field Survey Company, RAE and 2/1st 

Aust. Army Topographical Survey Company  2/1st Survey Assn, Melbouurne, 1999. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, 
annexes, nominal roll, honour roll, honours and awards, pp71, **the 2/1st Field Survey served in the Middle East and in the SW Pacific Cam-
paign, vg cond, A$45. 

263/126. (5965)  Lodge, Brett. Lavarack: Rival General.  Allen & Unwin (Army History Unit Bio Series), Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, 8vo in 
card covers, plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp339, **General Lavarack commanded the Australian Army (CGS) between 1935 
and 1939. He dropped a rank to go to war and was white-anted by Blamey who saw him as a rival to his power. He was ruthlessly consigned to ob-
scurity, vg cond, A$35. 

263/127. (6384)  Macfarlane, Graeme. Etched in Green: The History of the 22nd Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-1946.  22nd Bn 
Assn, Melbourne, 1961. 1st ed, 8vo in green cloth, colour patch on cover, plates (a Laurie Pendelbury oil "Air Raid Casualty, Red Beach, 
Lae 1943" in frontis), maps, roll of honour, index, pp262, **originally the South Gippsland Regiment, the 22nd Bn served in Milne Bay, the 
Huon Peninsular Campaign, New Britain and Rabaul.  Well regarded by the GOC 9th Division, General Wootton, vg cond, A$200. 

263/128. (9992)  Macintyre, Ben. Double Cross: The True Story of the D-Day Spies.  Crown Publishers, NY, 2012, 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w, b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp400, **Operation Fortitude, which protected and enabled the invasion on D-Day and the Dou-
ble Cross system, which specialised in turning German spies into double agents, tricked the Nazis into believing the Allies would attack at calais and 
Norway rather than Normandy, new cond, A$36. 

263/129. (7057)  Magarry, LtCol Ron, MC. The Battalion Story: 2/26th Infantry Battalion, 8th Division, AIF.  Author, Qld,1994. 1st ed, 
8vo in card covers, plates, full nominal roll, pp318, **the 2/26th was part of the ill-fated 8th Div captured in Singapore. They slaved as POWs in 
Burma and Thailand, Borneo and Japan, vg cond, A$85. 

263/130. (7177)  McAulay, Lex. Blood and Iron: The Battle for Kokoda 1942.  Hutchinson Australia, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates and maps, biblio, index, pp432, **the Kokoda Campaign of 1942 is one of the classic battles in Australian military history, vg cond and 
scarce in 1st ed, A$40. 

263/131. (4328)  Medcalf, Peter. War in the Shadows: Bougainville 1944-45.  UQ Press, Brisbane, 2000 (fp 1986). Reprint, small 8vo in 
card covers, plates, maps, pp115, **a combat soldiers account of the bloody Australian campaign in Bougainville in WW2, good cond, A$24. 

263/132. (9240)  Olson, Wes. Battalion Into Battle: The History of the 2/11th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1939-1945.  Author, 
Perth, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illustrated, maps, signed and dedicated by the author, #40 0f 1,000, roll of honour, nom-
inal roll, honours and awards, addendum in frontis, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp509, **the 2/11th Bn, AIF was raised in Perth in 1939 
and commanded by LtCol Tom Louch, MC, a very capable CO. They saw action in Palestine, Syria, Bardia, Tobruk, Derna, Greece, Crete (many 
captured at Retimo), and then the New Guinea Campaign, excellent work , vg cond A$150. 

263/133. (6293)  Parsons, Max. Gunfire! A History of the 2/12th Australian Field Regiment, AIF, 1940-1946.  2/12th Assn, Melbourne, 
1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and illustrations, nominal roll (and roll of attached troops), casualty lists, index, pp342, 
**formed in Melbourne in 1940, the 2/12th Fd Regt saw action with the 9th Division in four campaigns (Middle East incl Seige of Tobruk, Lebanon, 
El Alamein and the New Guinea and SW Pacific Campaigns), vg cond, A$175. 

263/134. (6769)  Penfold, A.W, Bayliss, W.C & Crispin, K.E. Galleghan's Greyhounds: The Story of the 2/30th Australian Infantry Bat-

talion, 22 Nov 1940 - 10 Oct 1945.  2/30 Bn Ass, Sydney, 1984 (fp1949). 2nd reprint, 8vo in or. Grey cl,  no d/w, colour patch on front 
cover, honours and awards, casualty list, pp407, **the 2/30th was commanded by the famous and somewhat controversial 'Black-Jack' Galleghan 
in Singapore and Malaya - they were famous for their legendary deadly ambush of Japanese on the bridge at Gemas in Malaya before being captured 
and interned as POWs, vg cond, A$100. 
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263/135. (4443)  Perez, Fr. Eugene, OSB. Kalumburu War Diary.  Artlook, Perth, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscription in fep, 
plates, pp264, **the diary of Fr Perez throughout the dark days of WW2 in which the Kalumburu Mission was severely bombed by the Japanese, vg 
cond, A$45. 

263/136. (10998)  Perry, Roland. Horrie the War Dog: The Story of Australia's Most Famous Dog.  A&U, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, small 
8vo in card covers, plates, pp338, **Private Jim Moody of the 2/1st MG Bn found this scruffy nd starving little dog in the Libyan desert which he 
then planned to smuggle him back to Australia, vg cond, A$30. 

263/137. (11397)  Phillips, Capt W.H.J, ED (RL). A History of the New South Wales Infantry Battalions in the Second World War 1939 

to 1945.  Np? Nd? 1st ed, small 8vo in desk-top published and bound book, plates and maps, all infantry battalions listed, battle hon-
ours, biblio, pp364, **battalions were: 2/1st, 2/2nd, 2/3rd, 2/4th, 2/13th, 2/17th, 2/18th, 20/19th, 2/30th, 2/34th, 2/35th, 2/36th, 2/41st, 2/45th, 
2/55/53rd, 2/54th, 2/56th plus the Sydney University Regt, vg cond, A$45. 

263/138. (6386)  Rae, C.J.E;  Harris, A.L & Bryant, R.K. On Target: The Story of the 2/3rd Australian Light Anti-Aircraft Regiment.  
2/3rd Regt Assn, Victoria, 1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, nominal roll, appendices, biblio, honours and awards, 
pp347, **service in Tobruk, Crete, the Western Desert, Syria, Port Moresby, Milne Bay, Lae, Buna and Borneo, vg cond, A$150. 

263/139. (8744)  Ramsey, Winston. The Blitz: Then and Now (in 3 vols).  After the Battle, UK, 1987, 1988 & 1990. 1st eds, 4to in d/ws, 
fully illustrated, index in vol 3, total pp1,586, **all three vols together is a real bonus, vg cond and uncommon, A$250. 

263/140. (11396)  Strange, Norm, MM, ED. The Eighth Battalion (AIF): A Personal and Pictorial Record, 1937-46.  Author, Ballarat, 
1996. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated in b/w plates and maps, nominal roll, (VC to Frank Partriidge at Bougain-
ville 1945) pp223, **the 8th Battalion was raised in the Ballarat area following on from its forebears of WW1. It served in New Guinea, Emirau 
Island and Bougainville, vg cond, A$85. 

263/141. (11398)  Sublet, LtCol Frank, DSO, MC. (Bill James ed) Whatever Man Dares: The Second World War Memoirs.  Kokoda 
Press, Perth, 2013,, 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, dedication to ‘Capt. Elly Harris, Adjt WAUR from S.A. Sullivan, CO WAUR 2013,’ 
plates and maps, pp253, **Frank Sublet served in the 2/16th Bn, AIF in Syria, Kokoda Track, Gona, Markham Ramu and Balikpapan. He won 
both the DSO and MC. He also wrote the book 'KOKODA TO THE SEA', vg cond, A$45. 

263/142. (4884)  Trigellis-Smith, S. All the King's Enemies: A History of the 2/5th Australian Infantry Battalion.  AMHP, Sydney, 2010 
(fp1988). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards (with citations), honour roll plus WIA list, index, pp423, 
**the title has special significance as the Battalion actually did fight 'all the King's enemies' - the Italians in Libya, the Germans in Greece, the Vichy 
French in Syria and the Japanese in New Guinea, a Victorian unit part of 17th Brigade, 6th Div, new cond, A$85. 

263/143. (6367)  Trigellis-Smith, S. Britain to Borneo: A History of the 2/32nd Australian Infantry Battalion.  Battalion, Assn, Sydney, 
1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, full nominal roll, battle casualty list, honours and awards (with citations), biblio, index, 
pp386, **the 2/32nd Bn, AIF, 25th Bde, served at Tobruk, El Alamein and the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns; an excellent unit history, vg 
cond, A$220. 

263/144. (8404)  Tucker, Todd. The Great Starvation Experiment: The Heroic Men Who Starved so that Millions Could Live.  Free 
Press/ Simon & Schuster, NY, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp270, **the story of 36 concientious ob-
jectors volunteered to 'do their bit' by volunteering for a starvation project in WW2. Their work was a valuable addition to the US knowledge of how 
little calorific intake a soldier required to survive, vg cond, A$28. 

263/145. (11302)  Turner, Des. Aston House: Station 12: SOE's Secret Centre.  Sutton Publishing, UK, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in dw, b/w 
plates, appendices, biblio, index, pp246, **Aston House was the home of the 'Dirty Tricks Department' as SOE was known, vg cond, A$45. 

263/146. (5469)  Uren, Malcolm. A Thousand Men at War: The Story of the 2/16th Battalion, AIF.  Heinemann, London, 1959. 1st ed, 
8vo in worn d/w (now protected) plates, maps, full nominal roll, pp289, **the 2/16th saw active service in the Syrian Campaign (Litani, Si-
don and Damour) and then New Guinea (Kokoda Track, Gona Beach, the Markham and Ramu Valleys, Shaggy Ridge and finally Balikpapan, a very 
good unit history, vg cond, A$110. 

263/147. (5942)  Wall, Don. Singapore and Beyond: The Story of the Men of the 2/20th Battalion.  Don Wall, Sydney, 1985. 1st ed,  
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps and illus, appendices list rolls of various 'forces', pp377, **the 2/20th Bn, AIF, 8th Division was 
captured on Singapore - very few survived and none from the Sandakan death marches; a good unit history and a harrowing story, vg cond, A$150. 

263/148. (5416)  Wall, Don. Sandakan Under Nippon: The Last March.  Author, NSW, 1989 (fp1988). Revised ed, 8vo in good d/w, 
signed by the author, plates, maps, illus, full honour roll of 'B' and 'E' Forces, a copy of Sydney Legacy Bullet, Nov 1986 loose in pre-
lims, index, pp198, **an accurate record of the greatest tragedy ever encountered by the Australian Army. A story of brutality, sadism and heroism. 
The Japanese disgraced the art of soldiering by their murderous acts at Sandakan, vg cond, A$60. 

263/149. (6784)  Whitelocke, Cliff. Gunners in the Jungle: A Story of the 2/15th Field Regiment, Royal Australian Artillery, 8th Divi-

sion, AIF.  2/15th Fd. Regt. Assn, Sydney, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, honours and awards, full nominal roll, ap-
pendix, pp199, **the 2/15th Fd. Regt fought in Malaya and Singapore. The CO's diary (LtCol J.W. Wright, DFC, EM) gives a vivid day by day 
account of the Regiment's actions from their arrival in Singapore on 5 Dec 1941 to their capture and internment on 17 Feb 1942, vg cond, A$165. 

263/150. (1233)  Yeats, J.D. & Loh, W.G. (eds) Red Platypus: A Record of the Achievements of the 24th Australian Infantry Brigade, 

9th Division 1940-45. ‘In the Field’, September, 1945.  No imprint? Nd? 1st ed, 4to in card covers, illus with plates, maps and cartoons, 
honours and awards, pp85, **24th Bde was made up of 2/28th, 2/32nd and 2/43rd Bns plus Corps troops; they saw a lot of action in the Middle 
East and the SW-Pacific Campaigns, vg cond and hard to find, A$150. 
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